
Form Revision Date: 3/20/2019

Illinois Emergency Management Agency (IEMA)

558-40-0441

Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness Grant Program

20.703

Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness Grant Program

n/a

Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness Grant Program

HMEP

n/a

n/a

20.00%

ABC County or City of ABC

$ 258,630.39

$ 51,726.08

$ 204,751.27



ABC County or City of ABC

999999999

999999999

55555

08/30/2020

6

ABC Main Street

ABCDEF

IL

ABC County

555554444

John Doe

GPOC Street

GPOC City

GPOC County IL 55555

Bob.P.Evans@illinois.gov (222) 222-2222

Jane Smith

County Board Chair

CEO Street

CEO City

CEO County IL 55555

Bob.P.Evans@illinois.gov (222) 222-2222



$ 79,025.00 $ 20,725.00 $ 99,750.00

$ 17,326.27 $ 4,454.12 $ 21,780.39

$ 2,400.00 $ 600.00 $ 3,000.00

$ 0.00

$ 4,800.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 6,000.00

$ 12,200.00 $ 2,300.00 $ 14,500.00

$ 80,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 100,000.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 6,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 10,000.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 3,000.00 $ 600.00 $ 3,600.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 204,751.27 $ 51,879.12 $ 258,630.39

$ 258,630.39

$ 51,879.12

$ 204,751.27



2

37.50

EMA Coordinator Mike Johnson (Year 1) 3.50% $ 50,000.00 $ 1,750.00 No

HMEP Planner Jane Wilson (Year 1) 80.00% $ 30,000.00 $ 24,000.00 No

0.00% Yes

EMA Coordinator Mike Johnson (Year 1 match) 1.50% $ 50,000.00 $ 750.00 Yes

HMEP Planner Jane Wilson (Year 1 match) 20.00% $ 30,000.00 $ 6,000.00 Yes

0.00% Yes

EMA Coordinator Mike Johnson (Year 2) 3.50% $ 50,000.00 $ 1,750.00 No

HMEP Planner Jane Wilson (Year 2) 80.00% $ 30,000.00 $ 24,000.00 No

0.00% $ 0.00 Yes

EMA Coordinator Mike Johnson (Year 2 match) 1.50% $ 50,000.00 $ 750.00 Yes

HMEP Planner Jane Wilson (Year 2 match) 20.00% $ 30,000.00 $ 6,000.00 Yes

0.00% Yes

EMA Coordinator Mike Johnson (Year 3) 3.50% $ 55,000.00 $ 1,925.00 No

HMEP Planner Jane Wilson (Year 3) 80.00% $ 32,000.00 $ 25,600.00 No



EMA Coordinator Mike Johnson (Year 3 Match) 1.50% $ 55,000.00 $ 825.00 Yes

HMEP Planner Jane Wilson (Year 3 Match) 20.00% $ 32,000.00 $ 6,400.00 Yes

0.00% Yes

0.00% Yes

0.00% Yes

0.00% Yes

0.00% Yes

0.00% Yes

0.00% Yes

0.00% Yes

0.00% Yes

$ 99,750.00



No

Mike Johnson EMA Coordinator EMA 95.00% $ 47,500.00

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%



EXAMPLES: (FRINGE can be calculated either through percentage or a dollar amount depending on how your
jurisdiction does the calculation) The example uses both calculations.

IMRF, FICA, FICA/MED, Unemployment, Life Insurance, Medical Insurance, Worker's Compensation

(% of Gross Paycheck is the total all percentages combined into one percentage of 12.65% & Insurance is all combined
into one dollar amount for the number of Annual Pay Periods)

If you aren't claiming any Fringe Benefits please enter "None" or "N/A" in this section.

Mike Johnson -Year 1 12.65% $ 50,000.00 $ 6,325.00 3.50% $ 221.38 No

Jane Wilson-Year 1 0.00% $ 0.00 $ 250.00 26 $ 6,500.00 80.00% $ 5,200.00 No

0.00% $ 0.00 0.00% $ 0.00 No

0.00% $ 0.00 0.00% $ 0.00 Yes

Year 1 Match 0.00% $ 0.00 0.00% $ 0.00 Yes

Mike Johnson 12.65% $ 50,000.00 $ 6,325.00 1.50% $ 94.88 Yes

Jane Wilson 0.00% $ 250.00 26 $ 6,500.00 20.00% $ 1,300.00 Yes

0.00% $ 0.00 0.00% $ 0.00 Yes

Year 2 0.00% $ 0.00 0.00% $ 0.00 Yes

Mike Johnson 12.65% $ 50,000.00 $ 6,325.00 3.50% $ 221.38 No

Jane Wilson 0.00% $ 250.00 26 $ 6,500.00 80.00% $ 5,200.00 No

0.00% $ 0.00 0.00% $ 0.00 Yes

Year 2 Match 0.00% $ 0.00 0.00% $ 0.00 Yes

Mike Johnson 12.65% $ 50,000.00 $ 6,325.00 1.50% $ 94.88 Yes



Jane Wilson 0.00% $ 250.00 26 $ 6,500.00 20.00% $ 1,300.00 Yes

Year 3 0.00% $ 0.00 0.00% $ 0.00 Yes

Mike Johnson 12.65% $ 55,000.00 $ 6,957.50 3.50% $ 243.51 No

Jane Wilson 0.00% $ 300.00 26 $ 7,800.00 80.00% $ 6,240.00 No

0.00% $ 0.00 0.00% $ 0.00 Yes

Year 3 Match 0.00% $ 0.00 0.00% $ 0.00 Yes

Mike Johnson 12.65% $ 55,000.00 $ 6,957.50 1.50% $ 104.36 Yes

Jane Wilson 0.00% $ 300.00 26 $ 7,800.00 20.00% $ 1,560.00 Yes

0.00% 0.00% Yes

0.00% 0.00% Yes

0.00% 0.00% Yes

$ 21,780.39



- If you are awarded a HMEP grant, you will be required to uploaded
your local travel regulations to the IEMA Grants Portal at that time.

No

$ 0.54

$ 28.00

$ 80.00

Mileage, meals, lodging for attending HMEP meetings and conferences (Year 1) $ 800.00 No

Mileage, meals, lodging for attending HMEP meetings and conferences (Year 1 match) $ 200.00 Yes

Mileage, meals, lodging for attending HMEP meetings and conferences (Year 2) $ 800.00 No

Mileage, meals, lodging for attending HMEP meetings and conferences (Year 2 match) $ 200.00 Yes

Mileage, meals, lodging for attending HMEP meetings and conferences (Year 3) $ 800.00 No

Mileage, meals, lodging for attending HMEP meetings and conferences (Year 3 match) $ 200.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

(Mileage claims only for personal vehicles) $ 0.00 Yes

(Conference registration fees listed under contractual/sub-awards) $ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 3,000.00



No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes



No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes



Office supplies-pens, folders, binders, postage etc. (All years) 1 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 No

Office supplies-pens, folders, binders, postage etc. (All years match) 1 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 Yes

Consumable exercise supplies (All years) 1 $ 350.00 $ 350.00 No

Consumable exercise supplies (All years match) 1 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 Yes

National Fire Protection 472 Guide 20 $ 20.00 $ 400.00 No

National Fire Protection 472 Guide (match) 5 $ 20.00 $ 100.00 Yes

Laptop 1 $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 No

Laptop (match) 1 $500.00 $ 500.00 Yes

Paper and maps 1 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 No

Paper and maps (match) 1 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 Yes

(All supplies listed can only be used for HMEP) $ 0.00 Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

$ 6,000.00



Copier rental (All years) $ 400.00 No

Copier rental (All years) match $ 100.00 Yes

HMEP/HAZMAT Transportation Conference Registration Fees (All years) $ 800.00 No

HMEP/HAZMAT Transportation Conference Registration Fees (All years) match $ 200.00 Yes

Software Annual License and Maintenance for HMEP (All years) $ 1,250.00 No

Software Annual License and Maintenance for HMEP (All years) Match $ 250.00 Yes

Commodity Flow Study Fees (Companies only) (All years) $ 8,500.00 No

Commodity Flow Study Fees (Companies only) (All years) match $ 1,500.00 Yes

Website fee for HMEP only (All years) $ 1,250.00 No

Website fee for HMEP only (All years) Match $ 250.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

(All contractual expenses can only be for HMEP) $ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes



$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 14,500.00



Jim Jones Commodity Flow Study $ 100.00 hour 800.00 $ 80,000.00 No

Jim Jones Commodity Flow Study $ 100.00 hour 200.00 $ 20,000.00 Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

$ 100,000.00



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



ABC Street

ABC County

1200

$ 8,000.00 No

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 8,000.00



ABC Street

ABC County

1200

$ 2,000.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 0.00 Yes

$ 2,000.00

$ 10,000.00



HMEP Planner Cell phone (All years) 1.00 $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 No

123-456-7899 Yes

Yes

HMEP Planner Cell phone (All years) match 1.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 Yes

123-456-7899 Yes

Yes

(All telecommunications charges for HMEP only) Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

$ 3,600.00



2018

IC_To
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1 2 3 4 5 6
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21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 31



Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



During the FFY 19-22 HMEP grant performance period, ABC County will update the HAZMAT
transportation plans on an annual basis including all information gathered from hazard analysis,
commodity flow studies, exercises, and actual incidents.

ABC County will have a HMEP planner that is dedicated to updating the plans, along with coordinating
the HAZMAT transportation exercise.

ABC County will conduct an exercise along with partners in XYZ county that will be a train derailment
simulation involving multiple hazardous materials. ABC and XYZ counties will first conduct a table top
exercise and if funding permits a functional or full scale exercise could also be conducted.

Also, ABC County will partner with XYZ county on a commodity flow study that will be conducted using
a company that specializes in commodity flow studies.

The results of the exercise and commodity flow study will be shared with IEMA, as well as
incorporated into the HAZMAT transportation plan updates.

ABC County will also send the HMEP planner, and LEPC members to both the Winnebago LEPC
workshop/exercise and the LEPC/SERC sessions at the IEMA training summit during the 3 year grant
performance period.

All activities that will be conducted during the 3 year performance period are budgeted and listed in the
categories above and will be completed by September 30, 2022.



No

Yes

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00





Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

More than five years

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Performance reports are an established part of grant management procedures.



More than five years

Always

Yes

No

No

No

No

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

--select--



Organization has not been audited

N/A

No

N/A

Policies are implemented and followed

Policies are implemented and followed

No



Yes

Yes

N/A

N/A



Boss Incharge

Executive Director

Bob.P.Evans@illinois.gov (222) 222-2222

ABC Street

ABC City

IL

ABC County

55555


